sociations (the “Mémorial”) and amended for the last time on 
26 May 2014. The amendment was published in the Mémorial 
on 14 August 2014.
The Management Company is licensed to operate pursuant to 
chapter 15 of the 2010 Law. The issued and fully paid-up equity 
capital of the Management Company amounted to one million 
five hundred thousand euro (EUR 1,500,000).
The Management Company Services Agreement has been con-
cluded for an indeterminate period. It may be terminated sub-
ject to six months’ prior notice. If the agreement is terminated 
without being replaced by a new agreement with another JSS 
Group company, the Company shall be obliged, if requested, to